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Bib

121
298

33
265
504
335

16

73
160
194
508
156
313
259
131
264
161
167
252
336

59

64

80
141
220

185

31
186

22
609

81
517

86
159
169
172

53
251

84
253
507
306
363
543
228
260
110
348
411
545
261
197
307

85
173

Time

34:38
35:01
35:23
35:38
36:00
36:04
36:05
36:08
36:24
36:26
36:40
36:47
36:56
37:03
37:16
37:25
37:27
37:31
37:35
37:40
37:44
37:45
37:46
37:48
37:51
37:54
37:57
37:59
38:02
38:07
38:16
38:25
38:31
38:33
38:38
38:43
38:45
38:47
38:52
38:58
39:01
39:02
39:03
39:04
39:05
39:07
39:12
39:15
39:29
39:30
39:33
39:37
39:41
39:44
39:46
39:47

Senior Mens Race

Name

Will Ferguson
Oliver Harradence
Henry Brocklehurst
Rob Yeates

Chris Sharp

Chris McKeown
Adam Jackson

Paul Thompson
David Nation
Mateusz Sliwinski
Harry Thorpe

Tom Isherwood
lan Allen

Chris Morgan

Tom Kabala
Gareth Wainwright
Trevor Shaun Osborne
Kristian Bayley
Jack Bristow

Adam Notley

Kevin Morris
Matthew Pollard
Mark Appleton

lain Porter

Paul Jolliffe

Matt Davis
Jonathan Lewis
Richard Bayliss
Roger Mallard

Jon Newey

Nick Woolley

Peter Ball

David Mills

David Gemmell
Robert Meredith
Russell Cadwallader
Adam Cross

lain Jones

Simon Bentley
Kevin Fisher

David Carbutt
Jonathan Stanforth
Ashley Powell

Matt Burdus-Cook
John Hayman

Tim Livesley

Tim Price

Sam Baylis

Steven Taylor

Ben Evans

Aitor Tudero Lorenzo
Torsten Roesler
Matthew Wilkinson
Mark Rickards
Andrew Freeman
Peter Dear

Club

C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Spa Striders
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kings Heath Running Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Halesowen A&CC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Halesowen A&CC
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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JunM
Pts



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

181
162
299
315
521
523

37
401
157

76
255
271
149
389
612
104
344

63

46
309
414

15
603
305

60
230
375
600
154
378
224
366
147
312
353
184
505
542
202

51
102
139
199
247
232
607
554

89
328
276

77
333

20
433

19
133
193
350

48
548

39:48
39:49
39:52
39:53
39:54
39:55
39:56
39:58
40:04
40:05
40:07
40:10
40:14
40:20
40:24
40:40
40:41
40:43
40:46
40:49
40:50
40:55
41:06
41:10
41:13
41:17
41:19
41:23
41:24
41:26
41:30
41:33
41:35
41:37
41:40
41:41
41:44
41:46
41:47
41:48
41:51
41:55
42:05
42:13
42:15
42:19
42:20
42:30
42:38
42:44
42:49
42:52
42:55
42:56
43:02
43:09
43:12
43:19
43:23
43:25
43:26

James Hoult
David Ratcliffe
Ben Horton
Tim Beresford
Gary Polhill
Paul Anderson

Christopher Collins

Kieran Tursner
Elliot Jones
Chris Attwood
Grant Whigham
Richard Dixon
Eric Fowler
Darrell Bodin
David Parkin
Simon Dunn
Calvin Scoltock
Neil Smith
Stuart Pearson
lan Faddy
Russell Simpson
Dale Langley
Nick Hooper
Max Baylis
Richard Naylor
Jonathan Mould
Daniel Murrant
Martyn Helliker
Rob Ciancio
Martin Harrigan
Tim Hutchinson
George Kingsley
Chris Cond
Darran Bishop
Frederic Tremblay
Keith Wilson
David Lewis
Gregory Turner
Ben Dodd

Chris Callow
Andrew Hoole
Tom Richardson
William Pearce
David Bagwell
Andy Whiting
Nicholas Oram
Paul Bentley
Chris Talbot
Matt Henney
James Hartwright
Lee Harper
Simeon Whiting
Simon Ludford
Marcus Mingins
Daniel Jordan
Ryan Lyttle

Paul Lockyer
Phil Scarr

Pete Teevan
Adrian Fowler
Mark Espley

Halesowen A&CC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers

Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers

Kings Heath Running Club
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Spa Striders

Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Trentham RC

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC
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SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

549

49
324
409
148
615
134

92

32
337
163
326

12

78
352
368

91
189
608

93
558
146
192
256
250
538
550
418

303
346
275
272
553

55
419

57
274
300
616
279
405

97

65
613
268
140
510
190
546
537
519
395
614
502
531
342
334
426
310

43:33
43:36
43:40
43:43
43:44
43:45
43:51
43:58
44:00
44:02
44:03
44:09
44:10
44:16
44:19
44:21
44:24
44:31
44:45
44:47
44:50
44:52
44:57
45:08
45:15
45:34
45:41
45:52
45:59
46:04
46:13
46:16
46:17
46:21
46:53
47:05
47:06
47:09
47:28
47:33
47:35
47:43
47:51
47:53
47:54
48:15
48:22
48:29
48:37
48:50
48:51
49:04
49:13
49:30
49:41
49:44
49:45
49:46
49:54
50:00
50:02

Luke Woodward
Andrew Hall
Gethyn Friswell
David Brayer
Simon Blizzard
Pete Makepeace
Eoin McQuone
lan Keyte
Stewart Bond
Ben Parkinson
Simon Vines
Cam Gow
Simon Griffiths
Daniel Wilson
Chris Wilson
James Cusack
Anthony Howell
Alex Morgan
Max Gimson
Kevin Lanckham
Subodh Dave
John Willson
James Parker
Darren John
Pete Austin
Adam Evans
Edward Long
David Williams
Nick Dauncey
lain Mackie
Dan Stannard
Steve Hargrave
Alan Glaister
Daniel Scolari
lan Mackenzie
Andrew Wright
John McKeon

Chris Hamer-Hodges

Paul Jenkins
Phillip Wood
Jonathon King
Damien Wheeler
lan Nutter
David Powner
John Guest
Peter Barzetovic
Hedley Phillips
Ryan Bakewell
Andy Nock
Andrew Pope
Carl Matthews
Adrian Edwards
Mike Sheppard
Barry Smith

lan Voaden
Hartwig Busch
Andy Roach
Shaun Martin
Adrian Frost
Matthew Stenson
Dave Bessant

Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers
Spa Striders
Tamworth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Knowle&Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Bournville Harriers
Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC

Nuneaton Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Trentham RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Black Pear Joggers
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178



179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

509
116
316
555

143
290
191
611
556

402
318

40
216
557
144

68
369
269

A Team

B Team

50:28
50:53
51:06
51:21
51:26
51:27
51:34
51:40
52:16
53:14
53:19
53:34
54:02
54:05
55:01
56:49
57:28
58:40
59:14
62:07
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lan Davis

Tim Brock
James Berriman
Edwin Hartley
Chris Berry

Kyle Sollars
Stephen White
Bill Nock
Matthew Burley
Michael Green
Phil Marshall
Ben Twyman
Anthony Claydon
Stewart Crowton
Lee Gregory
Mike Speke
Chris Thomas
Paul Samuels
James Deacon
Alex Bruce

Senior Men Team Results

Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Black Pear Joggers
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Trentham RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Black Pear Joggers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Trentham RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers

Kings Heath Running Club
C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers

4514 16 19 31
3811212228

10 18 27 29 36 37

6 13 20 33 49 51

9 12 17 35 58 65

23 3234405573

115 24 48 80 99

2 43 45 54 59 77

7 26 30 66 79 85

25 46 83 88 96 100

44 64 71 84 87 89

50 78 121 145 153 169
69 104 107 149 150 155
72 111 117 118 162 171
39 41 47 52 61 68

38 42 62 63 67 75

53 56 57 93 114 135

60 74 92 106 109 115

98 105 125 134 137 160
81 91 138 147 156 177
110 112 130 146 151 178
113 124 139 164 180 184
133 143 159 165 168 170
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

89

93
157
172
196
257
267
280
293
438
439
716
734
751
308
347
508
556
759
790
827
904
938
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298

33
504
265
335
160
194
264
508

80
161
131
186
220
336
172

81

22
167
169

53
185
411
228
261
507

84
110
348
609
197

Senior Men

A Team

B Team

Oliver Harradence
Henry Brocklehurst
Chris Sharp

Rob Yeates

Chris McKeown
David Nation
Mateusz Sliwinski
Gareth Wainwright
Harry Thorpe

Mark Appleton
Trevor Shaun Osborne
Tom Kabala

Roger Mallard

Paul Jolliffe

Adam Notley
Adam Cross

Matt Davis

Peter Ball

Jon Newey

Kristian Bayley
Russell Cadwallader
lain Jones
Jonathan Lewis
Ben Evans

Tim Livesley
Torsten Roesler
Jonathan Stanforth
Kevin Fisher

Sam Baylis

Steven Taylor

Nick Woolley
Matthew Wilkinson

Series Points

Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Black Pear Joggers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Nuneaton Harriers
Tamworth AC

Trentham RC

Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Black Pear Joggers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Nuneaton Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC

Kings Heath Running Club
Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Tamworth AC

Kings Heath Running Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Halesowen A&CC
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Match1 Match2 Match3 Match 4 Total
150 103 93 346
126 215 89 430
155 167 157 479
226 181 257 664
149 257 293 699
177 245 280 702
322 325 196 843
481 291 172 944
275 271 439 985
486 258 267 1011
325 383 438 1146
657 551 734 1942
659 578 716 1953
782 728 751 2261
446 408 347 1201
402 531 308 1241
387 453 508 1348
601 365 759 1725
594 750 790 2134
546 873 827 2246
670 725 938 2333

1042 821 556 2419
856 973 904 2733
875 861 1736

1113 968 2081

2 4 2 8

3 3 3 9

7 7 5 19
16 11 4 31
12 17 6 35
21 13 9 43
20 22 10 52
14 24 16 54
30 16 11 57
18 19 23 60
19 26 17 62
36 21 15 72
26 18 29 73
23 29 25 77
29 28 20 77
34 20 37 91
31 36 26 93
35 35 32 102
43 33 30 106
10 87 18 115
46 40 36 122
45 46 38 129
52 50 27 129
39 53 50 142
51 51 46 148
54 42 52 148
56 66 42 164
69 55 40 164
68 49 48 165
64 61 49 174
28 115 31 174
62 60 53 175

BestOf3

19
31
35
43
52
54
57
60
62
72
73
77
77
91
93
102
106
115
122
129
129
142
148
148
164
164
165
174
174
175



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%

299
363
85

271

63
378
255
253

76
149
162
181
104
309
401
375

60
414
184
505
389
603
247

15
305
202
154

93
232
366
147

49
148
607

89
191
350
199
133

20
276

92
615

12

19
418
189
303

55

78
608
419
268
190
274
300

97
616
502
426
509
614

Ben Horton
Matt Burdus-Cook
Andrew Freeman
Chris Attwood
Eric Fowler
Stuart Pearson
Tim Hutchinson
Richard Dixon
David Carbutt
Grant Whigham
Darrell Bodin
David Ratcliffe
James Hoult
Calvin Scoltock
Russell Simpson
Kieran Tursner
Martyn Helliker
Jonathan Mould
Dale Langley
David Lewis
Gregory Turner
David Parkin
Max Baylis
Andy Whiting
Nick Hooper
Richard Naylor
Chris Callow
Martin Harrigan
Kevin Lanckham
Nicholas Oram
Chris Cond
Darran Bishop
Andrew Hall
Simon Blizzard
Paul Bentley
Matt Henney
Bill Nock

Pete Teevan
David Bagwell
Paul Lockyer
Marcus Mingins
Lee Harper

lan Keyte

Pete Makepeace
Simon Griffiths
Ryan Lyttle
David Williams
Alex Morgan
lain Mackie

lan Mackenzie
Daniel Wilson
Max Gimson
Andrew Wright
Peter Barzetovic
Andy Nock
Chris Hamer-Hodges
Paul Jenkins

lan Nutter
Phillip Wood
lan Voaden
Adrian Frost

lan Davis

Barry Smith
Chris Berry

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kings Heath Running Club
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Halesowen A&CC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC

Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Nuneaton Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Trentham RC

Spa Striders

Trentham RC

Black Pear Joggers
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74
82
75
71
55
63
50
70
103
79
78
85
97
77
76
116
107
89
105
83
91
96
126
90
106
80
109
111
86
114
128
134
101
118
133
136
102
122
138
137
140
146
123
131
142
145
132
154
155
151
194
175
167
165
174
184
173
182
191
189
180
171
192
187

48
56
62
58
72
59
67
70
74
76
75
88
80
85
106
84
77
100
89
103
94
113
83
101
112
139
102
120
98
107
110
109
123
117
122
118
73
124
126
116
138
135
146
141
131
152
137
149
147
157
154
173
172
167
163
171
182
183
181
178
186
195
187
184

59
44
55
66
69
75
87
68
41
67
70
58
57
73
77
64
84
82
78
93
94
71
80

79

81

96

86
137
102

89

90
119
122
103
105
186
115
100
113
110
107
125
123
130
112
145
135
147
152
131
136
153
163
166
155
156
160
157
172
176
179
171
183

181
182
192
195
196
197
204
208
218
222
223
231
234
235
259
264
268
271
272
279
279
280
289
292
297
300
307

321
323
327
333
343
357
358
359
361
361
364
366
388
388
394
395
403
409
414
438
449
460
479
484
492
495
503
510
511
525
529
539
542
545
550
554

343

364

394

403
409
414
438
449
460
479
484
492
495
503
510
511
525
529
539
542
545
550
554



97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Mike Sheppard
Hedley Phillips
Ryan Bakewell
Dave Bessant
Shaun Martin
Ben Twyman
Lee Gregory
Paul Samuels
Chris Thomas
Shaun Evans
Will Ferguson
Josh Newman
James Drakeford
Rich Shephard
Adam Jackson
Sylvian Letendart
Paul Thompson
Tom Isherwood
Chris Morgan
Nick Drabble
Tony Farnsworth
lan Allen
Richard Bayliss
Kevin Morris
lain Porter
Matthew Pollard
Andy Yapp
James Adie

Tom Kenderdine
David Mills
Barry Lloyd
Ashley Powell
Sam Howard
David Gemmell
Omar Saeed
Patrick Mackie
Jack Bristow
Simon Bentley
Tim Price
Christopher Collins
Mark Rickards
Gary Polhill

Paul Anderson
Michael Tomkins
Tim Jones

lan Faddy
Simon Dunn
Michael Swann
Louis Fievet
Simon Corker
Adam Grew
Adrian Turton
Frederic Tremblay
Andrew Hoole
Tom Richardson
William Pearce
Daniel Jordan
Richard Keep
Keith Wilson
Nicolas Hazelwood
Rob Ciancio
David Brayer
Ben Parkinson
James Cusack

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Bournville Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Kings Heath Running Club
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bournville Harriers
Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC
Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC

Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
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193
208
212
200
213
204
209
227
226

o~ o wuv

11

13
15
27

17

33
25
32

37
22
40

a4
a1

61
49
73

59
58
72

66
92
84
88
87

98

104

115

112
141

119
117

197
194
193
204
200
206
212
219
222

o o unN

15
14

12
10
27

25
32
38
30
39
37
a4
a1

45
52
43
47
82
63

68
69
78
81

79
96
71
86
91
93
99

104
95
92

121

105

119

12
14

13
28
21
24
22

33

43

34

19
39
47
63
54
61
62

76
72

91
97
98
99
111

92

85
121
127
133

560
566
570
582
588
600
614
642
643

10
12
13
16
19
23
26
27
27
37
40
45
46
56
60
63
64
69
77
78
85
85
86
87
88
101
102
108
112
127
129
131
137
139
148
151
162
163
170
179
180
190
195
202
203
206
207
213
217
226
240
246
250

560
566
570

588
600
614
642
643

10
12
13
16
19
23
26
27
27
37
40
45
46
56
60
63
64
69
77
78
85
85
86
87
88
101
102
108
112
127
129
131
137
139
148

162
163
170
179
180
190
195
202
203
206
207
213
217
226
240
246
250



161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

214
215
216
217
218

220
221
222
223
224

294

71
352
146
193

91
163

32

67
324
179
397
326
288
192
346
123
538

275
256

279
514

83
501

65
511
613
270
519
537
277
325
611
531

70
310
331
116
143
130
319
408
318
291
171

62

66
152
308
534

18
541
105
159
103
543
195
263
545
393
280
173

Martin Clutterbuck
Matthew Slater
Chris Wilson
John Willson

Phil Scarr
Anthony Howell
Simon Vines
Stewart Bond
Sean Rose
Gethyn Friswell
John Hill

David Smyth
Cam Gow

Mark Treadwell
James Parker
Dan Stannard
Joel Freeland
Adam Evans
Alan Glaister
Steve Hargrave
Darren John
Nick Adams
Jonathon King
Spencer Truscott
Paul Edmonds
lan Wood

David Powner
Neil Gardiner
John Guest

Bob Carvell
Adrian Edwards
Carl Matthews
Andrew Harris
Tom Gotts
Matthew Burley
Hartwig Busch
Richard Shearing
Matthew Stenson
Matt Leydon
Tim Brock

Kyle Sollars
David James

Ben Cohen
Derek Bolton
Anthony Claydon
Nick Wilson
Nigel Crompton
Kevin Peace
Barrie Roberts
Ben Foster

Ollie Sheppard
Nigel Edginton
Neil Laurenson
Gareth Richardson
Tim Spencer
Robert Meredith
Ashley Ross
John Hayman
Marc Turner

Christopher Thorley
Aitor Tudero Lorenzo

Ollie Senior
lan Mansell
Peter Dear

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC

Nuneaton Harriers
Tamworth AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Spa Striders

Trentham RC

Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Halesowen A&CC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
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129
156

149
147
162
143
150
163
152
164

158

160

166
168
153

186
177
178

183
181
172

190

202
206
203
198
195
205
223
214
210
222
228

22

24

38

47
48

53

127

136
144

128

145
142

148

158
155
170
164
165
174
156
159
151
150
169
166
153

162
177
179
168
176

189
175

192
180

191

203

199

210

218

225

23

31
34

54

129

140
148

143
150
149
141

158

161

162

169

168

187

173

177

180
184

191

35

45

51

56

252
252
259
268
270
270
272
275
275
282
288
292
292
300
304
306
313
313
314
314
315

317
317

322
327
339
339
340
346
347
351
357
359
362
365
369
382
386
387
389
398
404
414
224
425
440
453

22
23
24
31
34
35
38
a5
a7
48
51
53
54
56

314

346

414

425
440
453

22
23
24
31
34
35
38
45
47
48
51
53
54
56



228

234

238

240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

272
273
274
275
276

278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

Rob Minton

Richard Washington

Tim Beresford
Harry Luckhurst
Gavin Moorhead
Rob Andrew
Elliot Jones
Thomas Fletcher
lan Wild

Neil Smith

Alex Hill

Daniel Murrant
George Kingsley
Will Worthington
Tom Bunn
Darrin Lynn

Ben Dodd

Chris Harris
Garry Payne
Andrew Massey
Alex Monro
Chris Talbot
James Hartwright
Paul Evans

lan Heath
Simeon Whiting
Simon Ludford
Danny Tolhurst
Viacheslav Duk
Scott Collison
Dexter Teale
Adrian Fowler
Mark Espley
Luke Woodward
Matt Rendall
Malcolm Bowyer
Eoin McQuone
Clark Lawson
Matt Allen

Ben Akif

Simon Parsons
Wayne Vickers
Chris Taylor
Richard Sykes
Subodh Dave
Andrew Wheeler
Tim Knight

Pete Austin
Andy Cox

Mick Ward
Edward Long
Nick Dauncey
Dave Hagan
Daniel Scolari
John McKeon
James Oggelsby
Damien Wheeler
Kaine Pritchett
Jamie Dancyger
Mark Judge
Clive Parpworth
Andrew Pope
Paul Terleski
Robert Egan

Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC

Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Nuneaton Harriers

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Trentham RC
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Trentham RC

Trentham RC

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Kings Heath Running Club
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove&Redditch

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Spa Striders
Spa Striders
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders
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57

60

65
67

81

93
94

95

99
100

108

110

113

121
124

125

130

135

139

144

148

157

159

161

169
170

57

64
65

90

97

108

111

114

129
130

133
134

140

143

160

161

60

65

74

83
88

95

104

106

108

109

116
117
118

124

138

142

144
146

151
154

159

167

57
57
60
60
64
65
65
65
67
74
81
83
88
90
93
94
95
95
97
99
100
104
106
108
108
108
109
110
111
113
114
116
117
118
121
124
124
125
129
130
130
133
134
135
138
139
140
142
143
144
144
146
148
151
154
157
159
159
160
161
161
167
169
170

57
57
60
60
64
65
65
65
67
74
81
83
88
90
93
94
95
95
97
99
100

106
108
108
108
109
110

113
114
116
117
118

124
124
125
129
130
130
133
134
135
138
139
140
142
143
144
144
146
148
151
154
157
159
159
160
161
161
167
169
170



289
290

296

324

326
327
328

330
331
332
333
334

336
337

O 00N U B WN P

342
126
515
316
555
290
503
535
267
610
556
384
240

40
557
340
209
369

269
533

34
527
187
341
522
287
125
206
529
428
238
119
518
357
601
528
180
536

87
329

26
540
285

36
539
205

27
343

167
197
299
278

94
541
157

35
438

Andy Roach
James Gibbs
John Searle
James Berriman
Edwin Hartley
Stephen White
Dean England
James Coy
Mark Bailey
Steven Randle
Michael Green
Phil Marshall
Andy Tancred
Stewart Crowton
Mike Speke
Doug Rattray
Paul Daymond
James Deacon
Steve Marklew
Alex Bruce
Arran Maile
Gary Buckley
Uzo Ibechukwu
Steve Millington
Simon Reiter
Nigel Fox
Martin Swan
Andrew Gage
Richard Cook
Stephen Arnold
Chris Hardman
Thomas Skidmore
Bradley Coates
Eugene McNally
Mike Barrie
Steve Jones
James Pollard
Steve Horton
Simon Curran
Carl Grinnell
Ash Hogg

Mark Rose
Jared Wilson
Haden Smith
John Cheel
Barry Yates
Mark Cond
Roger Stockman
James Robbins

Junior Men

Kristian Bayley
Matthew Wilkinson
Ben Horton

Sam Howard
Patrick Mackie
Gareth Richardson
Elliot Jones

Tom Bunn

Will Worthington

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Nuneaton Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers

Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Bournville Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Nuneaton Harriers

Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Nuneaton Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Nuneaton Harriers
Trentham RC

Kings Heath Running Club
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers

Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Series Points

Halesowen A&CC

Halesowen A&CC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove&Redditch
Bromsgrove&Redditch

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Trentham RC
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176
179

188

196

197

199

201

207

211

215
216

217

218

219
220

221

224
225

Match 1

w N s

185
188

190

196

198
201
202
205
207

208
209

211

213

214

216

217

220
221

223
224

Match 2

= W N B~ o

174

181
182
185

188
189

192
194

197

198

Match 3

174
176
179
181
182
185
185
185
188
188
188
189
190
192
194
196
196
197
197
198
198
199
201
201
202
205
207
207
208
209
211
211
213
214
215
216
216
217
217
218
219
220
220
221
221
223
224
224
225

Match 4 Total

194

BestOf3

11
12

N O A~ R O



